900500904 06/03/2019

900500904

06/03/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	`
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Basics Products, LLC		08/12/2016	-Corporation:	LLC

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nomatic, LLC
Street Address:	1333 East 9400 South Floor 2
City:	Sandy
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84092
Entity Type:	Corporation: UTAH LLC , LAtah

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	86933075	NOMATIC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

8013756600

Email:

ipmail@djplaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Durham Jones & Pinegar P.C. Intellectual

Address Line 1:

3301 N. Thanksgiving way

Address Line 4:

Lehi, UTAH 84043

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Larson	
SIGNATURE:	/James A Larson/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2019	• ,

Total Attachments: 1

source=90 3 ICM8 icmnlsdb10 Amendments59 26 A1001001A16H17B03238A6608118 A16H17B03238A660811

14 1007#page1.tif

CH \$40,00 8

TRADEMARK REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0255



State of Utah **Department of Commerce** Division of Corporations & Commercial Code Amendment to Certificate of Organization



RECEIVED

AUG 12 2016

- M.I.T. 1874	*	gm,	2.2
		*	

-Refundable Processing Fee: \$37,00		Usah Div. Of Corp. & Comm.	C006
suant to UCA § 48-3a-202, the individual nam anization to be delivered to the Utah Division			•
ity Number: 9149264-0160			
name of the limited liability company is: Bas	sics Products, LLC		(444)44444444
Certificate of Organization shall be amended	as set forth herein (complete all	that apply):	
There is a change in the name of the limite Nomatic, LLC	ed liability company to:		
The Certificate of Organization is amended Please change the business address to:	d as follows:		
2033 E. Glacier View Dr. Sandy, UT 84092			
Filing date of initial certificate 9/3/2014			
Future effective date (if not to be effective	upon filing)	(not to exceed)	20 daya)
Under penalties of perjury, I declare that the examined by me and is, to the best of my keeps	is Amendment of Certificate of C	rganization has been	
Name: Jacob Durham	Signed:	A da	
Title: President	Dated: 8/12/2016		1 1111
rr GRAMA (63-2-201), all registration information maintained	d by the Division is classified as public record	. For confidentiality purposes	C CONTRACTOR
he business onlity physical address rather than the readental o	or private address of any individual altitiates	i with the entity.	a to war state a
			· Pac
			# Pade: \$37.00
	Dated: 8/12/2016 I by the Division is classified as public record or private address of any individual affiliates Division of Corporations and I hereby certained that the fore and approved on this Division This Consticutes	omeres Commental Code S ^{el} HUA TO[K md hereb A esa	**************************************

01/14

RECORDED: 06/03/2019

-Kathy Oling Kally 8803 Dwision Cressor

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006676 FRAME: 0256